Unofficial Until Approved by
City Council/Housing Authority/

Successor Agency

August 2, 2016

PAGE 1

ITEM NO. (18) CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 16-102, AMENDING

THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 BUDGET TO PAY OUTSTANDING

INVOICES FOR THE CROSSING GUARD CONTRACT (CITY
COUNCIL)
RECOMMENDATION:

TAKE the following actions:

1

ACTION:

Ayes:

Noes:
Abstain:
Absent:

AUTHORIZE Resolution No. 16-102, a Resolution of the City
Council of the City of Carson, California amending the Fiscal
Year 2015-16 General Fund budget by appropriating $31,000
from the Temporary Part-time Salaries, account number 01-90-
930-133/5004 to Crossing Guard Contract Services, account
number 01-90-930-133/6005.

AUTHORIZE amendment of Contract Purchase Order No.
C01810 in the amount of $42,040.42 to pay the three
outstanding World Private Security, Inc. invoices for Fiscal Year
2015-16.

It was moved on motion of Hicks, seconded by Santarina and
carried by the following vote:

Mayor/Authority Chairman/Agency Chairman Robles; Council
Member/Authority Board Member/Agency Member Santarina;
Council Member/Authority Board Member/Agency Member Hilton;
and Council Member/Authority Board Member/Agency Member
Hicks

None

None

Mayor Pro Tem/Authority Vice Chairman/Agency Vice Chairman
Davis-Holmes

EXHIBIT NO. 2



